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All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Guwahati
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(A statutory body under the aegis of Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, GoI)

No. 6-24/202-35 | MiM¢[ Gy [Awd [pBan] CiRwLse [S22 Dl Date:R -08-2024
CIRCULAR
Sub: Schedule for MBBS Second Professional Supplementary Examinations — 5@&/@’% 2024.

Theory Examinations:

Date Day Subject — Paper Time
30-09-2024 Monday Pharmacology Paper I
01-10-2024 Tuesday Pharmacology Paper II 9:30 AM to 12:30 PM
03-10-2024 Thursday Microbiology Paper I Reporting time: 9:00 AM
04-10-2024 Friday Microbiology Paper I1
07-10-2024 Monday Pathology Paper I
08-10-2024 Tuesday Pathology Paper I1
10-10-2024 Thursday Forensic Medicine and Toxicology

Practical Examinations:

Date Day Subject - Time
15-10-2024 Tuesday Pharmacology
: 9:00 AM d
- 16-10-2024 Wednesday | Microbiology Reporting timoel?vf\;/gOSAM
17-10-2024 Thursday Pathology
18-10-2024 Friday Forensic Medicine and Toxicology
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1. The Executive Director, AIIMS, Guwahati — for kind information.

2. Dean (Examination), AIIMS, Guwabhati — for kind information and necessary action.
3. Professor & Head, all the concerned departments for necessary action.

4. Notice boards — College & Hostel. i



